### 506409224 12/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL HOCHSTRASSER	06/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGNODE INDUSTRIAL GROUP GMBH		
Street Address:	SILBERNSTRASSE 14		
City:	DIETIKON		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8953		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29757372

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-8079/70087-US-DS-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/ADAM H. MASIA/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment from Inventor to Signode Industrial Group GmbH 026787-8079#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventor to Signode Industrial Group GmbH 026787-8079#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventor to Signode Industrial Group GmbH 026787-8079#page3.tif source=Assignment from Inventor to Signode Industrial Group GmbH 026787-8079#page4.tif

PATENT 506409224 REEL: 054681 FRAME: 0199

# Confirmatory Patent Assignment (70087-US-DS)

- 1. This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is made by and between:
  - 1.1 Samuel Hochstrasser, an individual (the "Assignor"); and
  - 1.2 Signode Industrial Group GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland (the "Assignee").
- 2. The Assignor is the named inventor of United States Patent Application No. 29/598,733, which was filed on March 28, 2017, and claims priority to German Patent Application No. 402017200401.5, which was filed on January 30, 2017 (collectively referred to as the "Patents").
- The Patents describe certain inventions.
- 4. The Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm, for the purpose of recording the assignment and transfer at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for proving ownership to other authorities or entities as necessary, that all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions has been assigned and transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.
- 5. For valuable consideration received, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
  - The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor has assigned 5.1 and transferred to the Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the inventions and the Patents (together with, but not limited to, all existing or future reissue patents, continuation applications, patent divisional patent applications, continuation-in-part patent applications, patents of addition, renewals, extensions, registrations, confirmations, or reexaminations that issue therefrom) to the intent that a grant of any worldwide patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee together with all of the rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other rights within the scope of the claims of any of the Patents.

# Confirmatory Patent Assignment (70087-US-DS)

- 5.2 To the extent that the Assignor did not assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the inventions and the Patents, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the inventions and the Patents.
- 5.3 The Assignee hereby accepts this Confirmatory Patent Assignment.

# Confirmatory Patent Assignment (70087-US-DS)

ASSIGNOR

Signed by:

Samuel Hochstrasser

Samuel Hochstrasse Sunnetalstrasse 7

8117 Fällanden Switzerland

Witnessed by:

\*

Date

Name

Page 3 of 4

# Confirmatory Patent Assignment (70087-US-DS)

ASSIGNEE

Name

Signed by	Mens	My on Ser	2017-06-13
Lin	helberes .	Martin Binder	Date
`	Name	Direktor	
M	WENGERY THE	Thomason Produce	ply
	I KUKO		
ş.	Signode Industrial	Group GmbH	
	Company	A	
Witnessed by			2019-06-17 Date
	- Rado Stell	n51	

**RECORDED: 12/17/2020**